Terms and Conditions for Subscription-Based Newspaper Website

Welcome to The Munising Beacon! These Terms and Conditions govern your use of our subscription-based newspaper website and any related services provided by us. By accessing or using our website, you agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.

1. Subscription

- 1.1 By subscribing to The Munising Beacon, you agree to pay the subscription fees as specified on our website.
- 1.2 Subscription fees are non-refundable, except as expressly provided in these Terms and Conditions.
- 1.3 Your subscription will automatically renew at the end of each subscription period unless you cancel it before the renewal date.
- 1.4 We reserve the right to change subscription fees or modify the terms of your subscription at any time. We will notify you of any changes in advance.

2. Account Registration

- 2.1 You must provide accurate and complete information when registering for an account on our website.
- 2.2 You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your account and password. You agree to notify us immediately of any unauthorized access to your account.

3. Use of Content

- 3.1 All content provided on The Munising Beacon website, including articles, images, and multimedia, is copyrighted by The Munising Beacon or its licensors and is protected by copyright and other intellectual property laws.
- 3.2 You may not reproduce, distribute, or transmit any content from The Munising Beacon website without our prior written consent.
- 3.3 You may not modify, adapt, or create derivative works based on our content.

4. Limitation of Liability

4.1 To the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, The Munising Beacon and its affiliates, officers, directors, employees, agents, and licensors will not be liable for any indirect, incidental, consequential, or punitive damages arising out of your use of or inability to use our website.

5. Privacy Policy

5.1 Our Privacy Policy governs the collection, use, and disclosure of your personal information. By using our website, you consent to the terms of our Privacy Policy.

6. Governing Law

6.1 These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Michigan, without regard to its conflict of law principles.

7. Changes to Terms and Conditions

7.1 We reserve the right to modify these Terms and Conditions at any time. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting on our website. Your continued use of our website after any such changes constitutes your acceptance of the new Terms and Conditions.

8. Contact Us

8.1 If you have any questions about these Terms and Conditions, please contact us at munisingbeacon@gmail.com.

By subscribing to The Munising Beacon and using our website, you acknowledge that you have read and understood these Terms and Conditions and agree to be bound by them.